

DU PAGE COUNTY

421 N. COUNTY FARM ROAD WHEATON, IL 60187 www.dupagecounty.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1691 **Version**: 1

Type: Change Order Status: Adopted

File created: 4/28/2023 In control: Transportation Committee

On agenda: 5/16/2023 **Final action:** 5/23/2023

Title: DT-R-0211A-22 - Amendment to DT-R-0211-22, issued to Utility Dynamics Corporation, for the Street

Lighting Improvements along Fabyan Parkway, section 22-00210-05-TL, to increase the funding in the

amount of \$625.72, resulting in an amended contract total of \$105,240.42, an increase of 0.60%.

Attachments: 1. Utility Dynamics Requisition, 2. Utility Dynamics Supporting Data, 3. Utility Dynamics Vendor Ethics

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/23/2023	1	Finance Committee	Approved	Pass
5/23/2023	1	DuPage County Board	Approved	Pass
5/16/2023	1	Transportation Committee	Approved and Sent to Finance	Pass

DT-R-0211A-22

AMENDMENT TO RESOLUTION DT-R-0211-22 ISSUED TO UTILITY DYNAMICS CORPORATION STREET LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS ALONG FABYAN PARKWAY SECTION 22-00210-05-TL (INCREASE \$625.72; +0.60%)

WHEREAS, the DuPage County Board heretofore adopted Resolution DT-R-0211-22 on May 24th, 2022; and

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded by County Board Resolution DT-R-0211-22 to Utility Dynamics Corporation, for the Street Lighting Improvements along Fabyan Parkway, Section 22-00210-05-TL; and

WHEREAS, upon final measurements, an increased amount of conduit was necessary based on field conditions; and

WHEREAS, the circumstances that necessitate the change in costs were not reasonably foreseeable at the time the contract was signed; and

WHEREAS, an adjustment in funding is in the best interest of the County and is authorized by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Resolution DT-R-0211-22 is hereby amended to reflect a cost of \$105,240.42, instead of and in place of a cost of \$104,614.70, an increase of \$625.72, +0.60%.

Enacted and approved this 23rd day of May, 2023 at Wheaton, Illinois.

File #: 23-1691, Version: 1					
	DEBORAH A. CONROY, CHAII DU PAGE COUNTY BOARI				
	Attest:				